

शहीद महेन्द्र कर्मा विश्वविद्यालय, बस्तर

घरमपुरा-2, जगदलपुर, जिला-बस्तर, छत्तीसगढ़, भारत पिनकोड 494001 Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar Dharampura-2, Jagdalpur, Distt.-Bastar, Chhattisgarh, India, Pincode 494001 Telephone 07782-229037, Fax 07782-229037Website: www.bvvjdp.ac.in

NOTIFICATION FOR THE AWARD OF Ph.D. DEGREE

No./146 /Conf./Ph.D./2022

Jagdalpur, Date: 12.12.2022

It is notified that Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar has approved the evaluation and viva voce reports of the examiners who have recommended the following candidate for the award of the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), subject to the ratification of the Executive Council under Section 25 of the Ph.D. Ordinance No. 45 of the Vishwavidyalaya.

:	Smt. Sharda Dewangan
:	BVV/ANTH14/1703
	Assessment of Growth and Nutritional Status: The Comparative Study in Two Tribal Groups of Bastar, Chhattisgarh
1	Faculty of Life Sciences
:	Department of Anthropology & Tribal Studies
2 ^{- 2} -	Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
;	Dr. Anand Murti Mishra, Assistant Professor S.O.S Shaheed
	Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
:	02.05.2017
:	03.06.2022
	07.10.2022
on shal	be deemed to be the date of the award of Ph.D. degree.

By Order of the Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar

No./ 147/Conf./Ph.D./2022

Jagdalpur, Date: 12.12.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
- 2. The Secretary to the Honourable Governor, Rajbhavan, Raipur, Chhattisgarh
- 3. The Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Mahanadi Bhavan, Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh
- 4. The Commissioner, Directorate of Higher Education, Block-C, Second Floor, Indrawati Bhavan, Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh
- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Life Science, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
- 6. The Registrar of all Universities of Chhattisgarh
- 7. The Coordinator, IQAC, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
- 8. The Assistant Registrar, Academic/Ph.D. Cell, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
- 9. The Supervisor, Dr. Anand Murti Mishra, Assistant Professor, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
- 10. The PA to the Vice Chancellor, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar
- 11. The P.R.O., Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar

Assistant Registrar (Conf.) Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar